T

201611160049
Skagit County Auditor

p $83.0
:1/16/2016 Page 1 of 0

- 11 12:22PM
When recorded niail to: ™,
FIRST AMERICAN TIT
ATTN: LMTS

P.O. BOX 27670
SANTA ANA, CA 92799-7670

County: SKAGIT

Please print or type information WikSH.

Document Title(s) (or transactions contai

thers Y¥tall arcas applicable to your document must be filled
in) ‘

Additipnat
Lender/Grantee(s): WELLS FARGO BANK, NA AS ATTORNEY-J
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE, FOR RESIDENTIAL
CORPORATION, HOME EQUITY MORTGAGE ASSET-BACKE
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2006-EMX3

Additional fismits ofl pa of document

Legal Description (abbreviated: i.e log, block, plat or section, township, range

Assessor’s Property Tax Parcel/Account Number [C Assessor Tax # not yet assig
P62520

The Auditor/Recorder will rely on the information provided on the form. The responsibility for 1

of the indexing information is that of the document preparer. The staff will not read the document
the accuracy or completeness of the indexing information provided herein.

106 v TNTEIUGHRINUE



This Document Prepared B
FRANKIE DIMEDICI ™
WELLS FARGO BANK, N
3476 STATEVIEW BLYD, MACH# X,
FORT MILL, SC 29715
(8001 416-1472

When recorded mail to: #:10215837
First American Title ||}/ FAI0CE DAMOY AN §H
Loss Mitigation Title Services 1079.12
P.G. Box 27670

Santa Ana, CA 92789

RE: AYALA GONZALEZ - PR DOCS

Tax/Parcel #: Fozniv

[Space Above This Line fér Recording DPata]
Original Principal Amount: $39,520.00
Unpaid Principal Amount: $32,862.78
New Principal Amount $33,154.05
New Money (Cap): § 291.27

n barcode)

SECOND LIEN LOAN MODIFICATION AGRE
TRUST)

PURSUANT TO THE SECOND LIEN MODIFICATION PROGR ‘
THE HOME AFFORDABLE MODIFICATION PROGRAM ("

This Second Lien Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”), made this SEPTEMBE

ARISTEO AYALA GONZALEZ, SINGLE (“Borrower”) whose address is 214 SOUTH GAl
BURLINGTON, WASHINGTON 98233 and U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

106 v IDRECEONNOR

Weils Fargo Custom 2MP Loan Modification Agreement 05202016 _82
Page 1



(a)

(b)

(c)

2. CURRENT TERMS

R-BRESIDENTIAL ASSET SECURITIES CORPORATION, HOME EQUITY MORTGAGE ASSET-

gistal pfincipal amount of U.8. $39,520.00, dated JANUARY 23, 2006 and recorded on JANUARY 31
RUGMENT NO. 200601310076 and secured by second lien Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Security

In this Modificat
this Agreement.

(“Agreement™). “I”, “me,” and “my” refer to each Borrower who signs
nd “Bank” refer to Wells Fargo Bank. N.A.

This Agreement modifis
39,520.00, made payab
mortgage or deed of trust
the Note, secured by my prcpem
extent necessary to reflect the chinggs in
the terms of any modification, dorbear
into, if any, on this Account.

ote dated JANUARY 23, 2006 in the original principal amount of $
itz predecessor-in-interest (the “Note”). The Note is secured by a
ity document (the “Security Instrument™) dated the same date as’
“Property”}. The Security Instrument is also changed to the
greement. Finally, this Agreement amends and supersedes
and/or trial period plan or workout plan previously entered

The “Effective Date™ of this Agreemeizt shall be the date that this Agreement, signed by all Borrowers, is
received by the Bank. I understand that if the exec reement is not received by the Bank within ten
days of the Date of this Agreement shown ab ‘ ¢ement shall be void, and none of its provisions
shaii apply.

»  Quistanding Balance
»  Monthly Payment

Payment consists of FIXED

If my payments were not monthly, I paid $260,19

«  Original Interest Rate (*) ate is FIXED
=  Monthly Due Date
= Maturity Date FEBRUARY 1,
» Balloon Payment $0.00
3. MODIFIED TERMS

(a)
(b}

Wells Fargo Custom 2MP Loan Modification Agreement 05202016_82

I have requested, and the Bank has agreed, to modify my Note as described i

1 agree that T will comply with and be bound by all covenants, agreements, 55 of my
original account documents, except to the extent such documents are modifiedthy
certify that the account documents are composed of duly valid, binding agreem
accordance with their terms. I understand that nothing in the Agreement shall
constructed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in part of the obligations contat

106 [VAliﬁnlﬂlmmw

Page 2




¢yments as modified by this Agreement. If my Account is currently in foreclosure, the Bank agrees to
dor cancel the foreclosure action, if allowed by state law and/or investor guidelines, so long as the

(d) My first payment

{e) §9,946.22 of the New’
not pay interest or make nts on this amount. The New Principal Amount less the Deferred
Principal Amount shall b “Interest-Bearing Principal Balance” and this amount is
$23,207.83. Interest at the rate o will begin to accrue on the Interest-Bearing Principal Balance

vihonthly payment on the Interest-Bearing Principal Balance will
erstand and agree that the Deferred Principal Amount will be due

4y
Bank agrees that I will not be required
acknowledges that principal forgiven as pa
have tax consequences,

{g) My modified payment schedule is as follows:

Years Interest Interest Rate | Monthly Interest Number of
Rate Change Date | Payment Amount Monthly
Payments
1-19 | 55000% 08/01/2016 $0.00 236

* If | purchased credit insurance which is currently in effect, I understand tha
monthly cost for that insurance, m addition to the amount stated for my monthly
that insurance in effect.

{h) The final payment due under my Note will be the amount needed to repay in full the g

Wells Fargo Custom 2MP Loan Medification Agreement 05202016_82
Page 3



nts are not consistently made when due, my new monthly payment may not fully repay the amount
over the term of the Note and my final payment may be higher.

fand that T may be eligible for an annual “pay for performance” principal balance reduction (the
payment of up to $250 for up to five (5) years following the effective date of the
q_ qualify for the Reduction, both my first lien modiﬁcation under the federal govemment’s

{J) The Bank has agreed to
or other charges accrued

my account. The Bank and I agree that if the terms of this
ill not be considered past due from the date of this Agreement on

(k) Currently 1 have a past due a
Agreement are followed, my accd
a go-forward basis.

() 1f I make a partial prepayment of principal th
Bank will apply the partial prepayment to,
prepayment of principal that is equal to or gx
will apply the partial prepayment first to any ré&
partial prepayment to other amounts due under this

e Interost Bearing Principal Balance, the Bank
ferved Principal Amount before applying such

4. INTEREST RATE DISCOUNTS REPLACED

Upon sale, transfer, hypothecation, assignment, or encumbrance, whether ~oluntary, involuntary, or by
operation of law of all or any part of the property or any interest therein, t ption, the Bank may,
fit.to the extent that

guarantor that owns, insures or guarantees his/her mortgage, (c) the servicer of my first I
and Freddie Mac as necessary for either to perform its respective obligations as agen

Wells Fargo Custom 2MP Loan Modification Agreement 05202016_82
Page 4



arketing HAMP or 2MP, conducting surveys or providing marketing research or other borrower
ta processing, and technical systems consulting.

alty for perjury, that all documents and information I provided to the Bank are true and
ecute any documents, including corrected documents and replacements for lost documents,

employment insuran
this Agreement,

» [ should not sign this Agreement before I read the éntire doc
e [ should not sign this Agreement if it contains any lank spsé
e [am entitled to an exact copy of this Agreement and 4r

' modification Agreement by
Agreement by this date and
e-modification payments,

&turns properly signed

Botrower must deliver to America's Servicing Company a p !
OCTOBER 7, 2016. If Borrower does not return a properly signed.modificat
make all payments pursuant to the trial plan Agreement or any other-requi

modification Agreement by said date, payments pursuant to the loan n
outlined in this modification Agreement. America's Servicing Compa
modification Agreement if Borrower fails to make the first payment due pursua
Agreement. '

oan modification

106 rv AR ESAR

Wells Farge Custom 2MP Loan Modification Agreement ¢5202016_82

Page 5



Whereof, I have executed this Agreement.’

/0-12-/(,

Date

Date
Borrower: Date
Borrower: Date
ace Below This Line for Acknowledgments]
BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of LA A

County of 5 k &
J

On this day personally appeared before mt
individual{s) described in and who exgéyted
he/she/they signed the same as his/her
mentioned,

4RISTEQ_AYALA GONZALEZ , 10 me known to be the
the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that
tee and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein

G}y,mun%r my hand and seal of office this
N &Z, w
) V(.
Nretary Public residing at 50' The l ‘
{ W

Printed Name:

My commission expires: 3/ 2] / ZOZ0

Wells Fargo Custom 2MP Loan Modification Agreement 05202016_82
Page 6



Y fhe Lender have eﬁg:;gm%@'gg‘%ﬁm //& / ﬂ f // J

LLS FARGO BANK, NA AS ATTORNEY-IN-FACT FOR U.S. BANK X TIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS
NTIAL ASSET SECURITIES CORPORATION, HO EQUI1 Y MORTGAGE ASSET-
BACKED PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2006-EMX3

COUNTYOF __ Dawosch

The instrument was
A NN —Viea-Proside
Vice President Loan Do
FACT FOR U.S, BANK NATIO
SECURITIES CORPORATION, Hi
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2006-EMX

leded before N\Ale this \g - 2.0, 20\% by
A.u\_ oo, Ed20d4 2y KONOU the

of WELLS FARGO BANK, NA AS ATTORNEY-IN-

5{) 2IATION, AS TRUSTEE, FOR RESIDENTIAL ASSET
EQUITY MORTGAGE ASSET-BACKED PASS-THROUGH

mpany, on behalf of

gid company.

"“ﬂuﬂﬁdﬁlﬂ"
Notary Public

Eygfusalem B Menna
Printed Name:

FORT MILL, SC 29715

Wells Fargo Custom 2MP Loan Modification Agreement 05202016_82 106 IVA mw.m@%ﬁmﬁ[g
Page 7




ime{é Whercof, the Lender have executed this Agreement.

VELLS FARGO BANK, NA AS ATTORNEY-IN-FACT FOR U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS
EGR ESI DENTIAL ASSET SECURITIES CORPORATION, HOME EQUITY MORTGAGE ASSET-
¥ BACKED PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2006-EMX3

; 'dWOH'EdzgdZ, Kon
dent Loan an Docum ou

By
Title

Date

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

COUNTY OF. éL léﬂi 2
before me this / / =2/ —/ 1 by
g5

o

the
of WELLS FARGO BANK, NA AS ATTORNEY-IN-
L ION, AS TRUSTEE, FOR RESIDENTIAL ASSET
SECURITIES CORPORATION, HOM QUITY MORTGAGE ASSET-BACKED PASS-THROUGH

CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2006-EMX3, mpany, on behalf of said company,

Printed Name: Tryphena ¥ C Mitcheft

VPHENAY C MITCHELL
ATARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA
|SRIOM EXPIRES D1/31/19

My commission expires: ‘W
THIS DOCUMENT WAS PREPARED BY:

FRANKIE DIMEDICI

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

3476 STATEVIEW BLVD, MAC# X7801-03K
FORT MILL, SC 25715

Wells Fargo Custom 2MF Loan Modification Agreement 05202016_82

oo v AEEMARRENSEE

Page 7



EXHIBIT A

1(S): ARISTEOQ AYALA GONZALEZ, SINGLE

RACT 37, PLAT OF BURLINGTON ACREAGE PROPERTY,
*THEREOF RECORDED IN VOLUME 1 OF PLATS, PAGE 49,
WASHINGTON.

ACCORDING TO TH
RECORDS OF SKAGIT

TAX/PARCEL NO. P62520

ALSO KNOWN AS: 214 SOUTH GARDNER RD, BURLINGTON, WASHINGTON 98233

Wells Fargo Custom 2MP Loan Modification Agreement 05202016 82 106 rvallil mmmmm;#
Page 8




Property Ag SCOHUTH GARDNER RD, BURLINGTON, WASHINGTON 98233

TICE OF NO ORALAGREEMENTS

THIS WRITTEN LOAN AGREEMENT REPRESENTS THE FINAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE
PARTIES AND (MAY NGT, BE CONTRADICTED BY EVIDENCE OF PRIOR,
CONTEMPORANE R SUBSEQUENT ORAL AGREEMENTS OF THE PARTIES.

THERE ARE NO ORAL AGREEMENTSRETWEEN THE PARTITES.
Receipt of Notice, The undersigiicd™
before cxecution of the Loan Agree
agreements, undertakings, security &
combination of these actions or docume
agrees to loan or delay repayment of monex

it to having each received and read a copy of this Notice on or
Agreement” means one OF Mare promiscs, promissory notes,
eeds of trust or other documents, or commitments, or any
wisuant to which a financial institution loans or delays repayment of or
ods or any other thing of value or to otherwise extend credit or make

a financial accommodation. 1
Bglmgfreo I}ya)a [Zonza [0-12 -D,HJ
TTOWEr! ate

ARISTEO AYALA GONZALEZ

Bortower:

Borrower:

Rorrower:

Borrower:

Borrower:

05202016_82 106 IVA WW“@W

Page 9



